## 504349605 05/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4396293

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KOLPIN OUTDOORS,	NC.		05/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	АТА			
Name:	POLARIS	POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.		
Street Address:	2100 HIG	D0 HIGHWAY 55		
City:	MEDINA	DINA		
State/Country:	MINNESC	NESOTA		
Postal Code:	55340			
	_1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 10			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	67	05498		
Patent Number:	65	91935		
Patent Number:	69	57505		
Patent Number:	67	22496		
Patent Number:	66	62944		
Patent Number:	73	37934		
Patent Number:	71	00704		
Patent Number:	62	70327		
Patent Number:	64	28197		
Patent Number:	76	85748		
-	<b>be sent to th</b> <b>provided; i</b> 65	<b>ne e-mail address first; if th</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 14086328 e.meyer@polaris.com	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent ill be sent via US Mail.	
		ARIS INDUSTRIES INC SUE MEYER		
Address Line 1:		90 E VIKING BLVD		
Address Line 2:	72	-		
Address Line 4:	W	YOMING, MINNESOTA 5509	92	
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	798.00M		
			PAIENI	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUE MEYER			
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Meyer/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=798.00M(20170501)Assignment,KolpinToPII#page1.tif				
source=798.00M(20170501)Assignment,KolpinToPII#page2.tif				

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of May 1, 2017 by and between Kolpin Outdoors, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), whereby Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications listed in <u>Appendix A</u> (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"). Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Assigned Patents and any corresponding domestic applications (including provisional applications from which any of the Assigned Patents claim priority, original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), corresponding foreign applications, all letters patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, the right to claim priority from the aforementioned patents and pending applications, and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the letters patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC. Shacy & By

Name: Stacy L. Bogart

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: 5/1/1+

POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC SINCI L. BOSNE

Name: Stacy L. Bogart

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: <u>5/1/17</u>

## APPENDIX A

US6705498 US6591935 US6957505 US6722496 US6662944 US7337934 US7100704 US6270327 US6428197 US7685748

.

.

RECORDED: 05/03/2017